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re ‘ Water Resources Department
, North Mall Office Building
‘ . 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor \ Salem, OR 97301-1271
503-986-0900

FAX 503-986-0904

January 27, 2004

Linda A. Hamilton

54518 Fairview Road

Coquille, OR 97463

Re: Surface Water Registration Statement #10

Dear Ms. Hamilton:

We are in receipt of your updated ownership information for Surface Water Registration 10.
The updated ownership information along with the accompanying documentation has been
placed in the file for Surface Water Registration 10.

There is no fee for updating the ownership information for Surface Water Registrations.
Therefore, we are returning your check in the amount of $30.00.

Please do not hesitate to contact us if we may be of any further assistance.

Sincerely, \

2 eri Hranac

Adjudications Specialist

Enclosure

cc: Mitch Lewis
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EREEEN AR RN

% V ’ '““
T REQUEST FOR ASSIGNM%NT
BY PROOF OF OWNERSHIP (IF PERMIT HOLDER IS NOT AVAILABLE)

Linda. A ﬁ[ah} /Jon

{Name of Party Requestmg Assignment)

54518 farrview ﬁae Q&“"/(g:' K 77¢23 54/ 396 -2806

tChtyl {State] tZip) (PronE #7

Qﬂfﬂ—ﬁ? | | RECEIVED
» ¢/hereby request assignment in and t@permit;

JAN 22 2004
...hereby request assignment in and to a portion of appllca'clon/perm|'§,vATER so
UR

{ )l’oyvﬂst include a map showing the portion of the application/permit to be ass:gme ORr:%ES DEPT

o ..I have attached proof of ownership that may include but not be limited to: a_copy
of the deed to the land, a copy of a land sales contract, a court order or decree,
“documentation of survivorship of property / held jomtly, T
(Remember to include $5 for ggch additional page.)

Application # , Permit # W ;
s R S WR -OR-
@Statement # @ Certificate of Registration # S(_,( Zé ~/0
/04 ///-5 Ham//ﬁ}’l (Mu) Heceasef )

(Name of Permit HoIUer of Record) //
we'lle, OR 97423
54518 Fairview RA COQ &y 39 -2f0C

{mailing address) (City) (State) (Zip) {Phone #)

NOTE: If there are other owners of the property described in this Application, Permit or
Cert/f/cate ‘of Ground Water Registration, you must provide a list of all other
owners’ names and mailing addresses and attach it to this form.

he o r otwpers
I hereby certify that | have notified all other owners of the property described in this Application,
Permit or Certificate of Registration of this request for assignment.

Witness my hand this ZZ 'd(;ay of W 20 04 .
Party Requesting Assignment ﬂ%&. . M '

Party Requesting Assignment

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS BOX The completed “Request for Assignment” form

must be submitted to the Department along with
the appropriate recording fees:

» «$25 for the first page, and
» «$5 for gach additional page.
[as required by ORS 536.050(1)(d)]

HI
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PERSONAL . REPRESENTATIVE'S DEED

.

THIS INDENTURE Made this_| & day of _(\ 0V. , 2003, by and
between Linda Hamilton, the duly appointed, qualified and acting
personal representative of the estate of Phyllis Aileen Hamilton
deceased, hereinafter called the first party, and Linda Hamilton,
hereinafter called the second party; WITNESSETH:

For value received and the consideration hereinafter stated, the
receipt whereof hereby is acknowledged, the first party has granted,
bargained, sold and conveyed, and by these presents does grant,
bargain, sell and convey unto the second party and second party's
heirs, successors-in-interest and assigns all the estate, right and
interest of the said deceased at the time of decedent's death, and all
the right, title and interest that the estate, K of said.deceased by..
operation of the law or otherwise may have thereafter acquired in that
certain real property situate in the County of Coos, State of Oregon,
described on Exhibit A and Exhibit B attached hereto.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the second party, and second
party's heirs, successors-in-interest and assigns forever.

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated
in terms of dollars, is $None. However, the actual consideration
consists of or includes other property or value given or promised
which is the whole of the consideration.

Send tax statements to: After recording return to:
Linda Hamilton A.C. Walsh, Jr.

54818 Fairview RAd. 280 N. Collier

Coquille, OR 97423 . Coquille, OR 97423

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS
INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS.
BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE
TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY
PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY
LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN

ORS 30.930.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the fi;:;gif:;y has executed this instrument.

Personal Representatlve of the Estate
of Phyllis Aileen Hamilton

STATE OF OREGON )
) ss. ,
County of Coos ) :2;2¢ZZ‘/7’f" , 2003

Personally appeared the above named Linda Hamilton, Personal
Representative of the Estate of Phyllis Aileen Hamilton, Deceased, anc
acknowledged the fore901ng instrument to be her voluntaxy act and
deed. Before me:

A okt f

Notary Public for 0reg§§f~—

T MALSH 48,
A.GC. '
NOTARY PUBLIC- OREggBNB REC E ' V E D
COMMSSON I, KT 7, 2008
IJAN 22 2004
WATER RESOURCES DEP

SALEM. OREGON

COOS_COUNTY CLERK, OREGON TOTAL $41.00 12/18/2003 #2003- 19752

TERRT L.

TURI, CCC, COUNTY CLERK 01:11:43PM 10F 4
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TO:

STATE OF OREGON | INTEROFFICE MEMO

Vatermasters DATE: Qctober 2, 1990 %

oo | | RECEIVED

Adjudication Section

SEP.23 1992

SUBJECT: gyrface Water Registration™ 0 WATER KESUURCES DEPT

- 81.128.1307

SALEM, OREGON

Enclosed are registrations that have been filed on pre-1909 surface water uses
in your area.

Please comment on the yalld1§y of the_ clalmsﬁgggecially as it might relate to:
-prionty date, “™ gum reagonnble
-quality of water, ¢— , ,
~place of use, and “=— ok -b + »
-continuous use without five or more consecutive years of non-use within wr .
the past 15 years.*=— 4s per Mrs.Heanudton Tan. 29, geo letter 1o Mary Grawey, a?—al-Q‘:,
stock water vse 18 Ne locer bag clamed, :
Thank you for your assistance.

tle

0666



 February 24, 1992

" DEPART?

Phyllis Hamilton
HC 83 Box 5775
COqui;;e ‘OR 97423

re:'Sﬁtfacé‘Water ngiétrhtibn‘iOT  i

Dear Ms; Hamilton,

I am sending a check in the amount of § 35. This is a cradit basad
on fees you paid in the past for a water right application ¢ 53774.
ORS 539.081 requires a credit for "money paid as examination and
‘recording fees" when a surface water reqistration statement is
filed for the same place and use.

31ncerely, :
Don Knauer | ' o A
Adjudication~8pecialist

{CAWS\CWWR-0010.005)

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130

el L



SIALC YWWARRAINT NU.

‘ , L Ry d e W N3 LTS ECA T . ¥ W o7 A qu,au;w.yu._e
o % ! E : ACTI
; A ON
ORIGINAL & o Gope
’ I L S B 01-00-0 385.00
el 001675
r4
3 3
3B ‘
a S AGENCY VOUCHER NO.
52w D2-13-92 - R69000
8%k | pate " | venpor NuMBER
£38
& | PAYEE AND ADDRESS .
0
i| O S ;
A1 1 rHAHILTON. PHYLLIS
g -6 .
| 7 |
1 5
| avorreo ey ,ﬁ).(,) '
WATER RESOURCES
3850 PORTLAND RD NE
- SALEM OR 97310 .
$35.00
TOTAL -
FAYMENT OF: IRVOICE 0000000000 REFERENCE 0014675 ' o 35.00

NET pAAID LI I B A O R I I R R I B B I B RN ... ‘V‘ ® 4 3 AN ¢ & S ¢ 9w Eea .‘ . ‘35‘0Q
MESSRGE: REV. REFUND 60884 |
ACCOUNT CODING: AGY 69000 BCH F68 INV 0000000000 TC 40 TD 920213 REF 001675

DESCRIPTION ' PCD PROJECT FUND BI COST CENTER ACCOUNT AMOUNT
HAMILTON, PHYLLIS 032200 413 2 03 22 00 15 899900 o 35.00

‘\ ,

STATE OF OREGON_
; EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT
TO THE STATE TREASURER, SALEM, OREGON 87310

7117621 69000

ORIGINATING AGENCY VOUCHER FUND  WARRANT No. ISSUE DATE
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 001675 401 A22038 02719792

Y EXACTLY 132333333 RLE ¢4 DOLLARS AND  xg0x CENTS

VOID AFTER 2 YEARS FROM DATE OF ISSUE
HAMILTON, PHYLLIS

ive been furnished,
and appropriation,
nts as provided by




FROM.

SUBJECT:

STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

DAVE NELSON, FISCAL oare. February 7, 1992

Don Knauer
Authorized Examiner

Request for Refund Check

Please refund $3° to _Phyllis Hamilton
file no. , receipt no. . These funds are
refunded due to:

Application rejected

Application withdrawn

Excess fees collected for application
File closed

Other:
Protest Filing Fees

0102C

INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

Oregon Water Resources Department
Adjudication Section

TO: Dave Nelson K
FROM: Don Knauer W

DATE: February 7, 1992

- SUBJECT: Refund for SWR-10

ORS 539.081 (3) requires a credit for "money paid as examination
and recording fees". In the past the Hamiltons filed for a
domestic water right. They were not given the proper credit at the
time of filing their registration statement.

(C:AW\S\C\SWR-0010.003)

et A dmey e L P . . — o e R e R . et




. Application No. . 20771
‘ona M. et al (see remarks , ‘
- o Permit No. :::ﬁ%u....
1% mq.i Fairview Rt ] Om,lum—gg No. ﬂﬁzvm
Eﬁﬁm. Oregon 97423 (for all)
Stream Index, Page Neo. N.NH_NN.‘R:!: ,
.................... Cert.Fee |
~ FEES REFUNDED
Date Amount Check No.
N A
Date y e Address Volume Page v
wwn\w.vra\ .
.4-20-78..... ﬁm&wmh H.. Krewson . Fairview.Rt.., ..Box..5770,..C0quille. .6t 351
N MAY1TW76 T
CONSTRUCTION | o | ’  REMARKS
‘smpletion .... 0CT 1 1978 \\\Qm\k\h J
G40 e Verrill R. & Vera McCurdy, Box 5780, Feirview Rt AN Dot 1D
................................... Box m-w.ﬂm Fairview RT. mF ~ ,w

4-//-Tf

wm :, .............
PROSECUTION OF WORK ™ AWWA
sited ... KON 2 \N@me

; Ezﬁ. PROOF
& ..... umn 2t as




INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

Oregon Water Resources Department
Adjudication Section

TO: FILE SWR-10
FROM: Don Knauer
DATE: February 7, 1992

SUBJECT: MAPPING

I spoke with Forrest Hales CWRE # 59 who did the mapping for the
Phyllis Hamilton claim. I explained the difference in location
of diversion point between the WRD final proof survey map and the
map he prepared for the Hamilton claim. The final proof survey
maf for Application # 53774 puts the diversion point within the
NE%NW% section 31 and Hales map puts it within the SE%NW% section
31. He told me he used a transit and tape open traverse to
locate the diversion point. He also said there were problems
with the location of the %% line in this area that he discovered
on previous surveys. I told him I would use his location for the
claim and my recommendation.

(C:AWAS\C\SWR-0010.002)
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STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
ADJUDICATION SECTION

TO: Reed Marbut DATE: February 6, 1992
FROM: Don Knauer .

SUBJECT: Indorsement of SWR-10

I have completed a review of the registration statement form, map
and evidence submitted by the following claimant. I have made a
inspection of the property identified in the claim and I have
reviewed the WRD records. Based on my review and inspection I

suggest the following information be included on the " Notice of
Proposed Order " under ORS 539.240 (8):

NAME: Phyllis Hamilton
ADDRESS: HC 83 Box 5775
Coquille OR 97423
SOURCE: Unnamed Stream a tributary of Coquille River.

USE: Domestic use for one family including irrigation of up to
% acre lawn and garden.

PRIORITY DATE: July 1907
AMOUNT OF WATER FOR EACH CLAIMED USE:

0.015 CFS for domestic use to include not more than 0.5 acre lawn
and garden.

DIVERSION POINT: K
SE% NW% Section 31, T. 27 S., R 12 E., W.M.
PLACE OF USE:
Domestic Lot 4 (SW% sSw)
Section 30,
Township 27 S., Range 12 W., W.M.
PERIOD OF USE:

Domestic use allowed all year.

FILE C:\WP51\SWR\CLAIMENTS\SWR-0010.0IM

AR B G .



TO: FILE SWR-10 August 13, 1991 ,

FROM: ' DON KNAUER

CONTACT: PHYLLIS HAMILTON
BY: DON KNAUER & DWIGHT FRENCH

We met with Mrs. Hamilton at the property. She said her claim was
for domestic to include the irrigation of her lawn and garden. She
crossed off the stockwatering under item #2 on the form.

She explained the development of the farm and said her claim was

for July 1907 for the date of initiation. She explained how the
> construction of the house, barn and water system took place. 8She
ke said she was born in the house in 1911.

She told us there are two other houses using the spring. They were
her brothers houses but both brothers have passed away. Those two
properties have been sold. One house was built in 1925+ and the
other in 1931. Her house and the other two are all on the same
pipe systen.

I measured 24 psi at an outside spigdt at Mrs. Hamilton's house.

She irrigates a large lawn and garden area adjacent to her house.
The area is less than 1/2 acre. She said in the past they have

irrigated much more. .

A SWR-0010.001



July 31, 1991

WATER

RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

Phyllis Hamilton
HC 83 Box 5775
Coquille, OR 97423

RE: Surface Water Registration

Dear Phyllis Hamilton:

We are meeting with all of the Surface Water Registration
claimants in the Roseburg-Coquille area the week of August 12 -
16. This is to confirm that we have agreed to meet at your
residence on Tuesday, August 13, at approximately 10:00 a.m.

As I discussed with you on the phone, there are a couple things
on your form that may need some clarification.

If you are unable to keep the appointment please contact me to

see if we can arrange another meeting time. I can be reached in

Salem 378-3739.. If I am unavailable, please ask for Don Knauer. .
A

Sincerely,

Dwight French
Adjudications Section

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

"~ FAX (503) 378-8130



STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

R T v VT S e

SWR #10 (Phyllis Hamilton) File | DATE: geptember 27, 1990

Don Knauer

SUBJECT: pegistration Statement Review ‘

. e .y
Form: #2 Must be@ﬂrd(by claimant. AN W \0_:_‘1“,‘2

oS '\ DSUr
#3 Need amounts for each use. O.
js) = 0.015 cfs & 5B) &—00% cIs whtch?

lt_{ghaf’I; the date claimed?
4“?*’ﬁ;;:—fill in if irrigation.

Ms donestic? (wu\c.u LI veY. I8 snoub

1s stoc

416 Wust £ill in.
NOTE $60 paid 11-25-75 for domestic & irrigation ¥
s %o s

Looks like needs a REFUND to Hamilton!

Mag—Nust—be—on—'GoodQuatity Paper"”

g
Diversion point doesn't check appllcation #53774 map. Should be
government lot 4 not SW SW Sec. 30.

\

zg;xuiSIf #2 Doesn't cover same property as shown on registration map.

leﬁfgit #3 Line goes through house.

Exhibit #4 Need more information to plot.
Exhibit #5 Need more information to plot.
Done by F. J. Hales, Coquille.

0659

;- 81.123.1387



NEIL GOLDSCHMIDT
GOVERNOR

Water Resources Department

3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066

February 5, 1990

Phyllis Hamilton
HC 83, Box 5775
Coquille, OR 97423
RE: SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION - 10
Dear Mrs. Hamilton:

Thank you for clarifying the uses on your registration form. Your
application is now in order for claiming a domestic use including

‘lawn and garden and domestic stock.

The fees you paid in 1975 would have been required in full to cover
the other domestic, stock and irrigation uses under permit 40381.
Therefore, we are "even" on all money matters.

We will keep you informed as we adopt rules and process this claim.
Thank you for your patience.

Sincerely,

MARY S. GRAINEY, Manager
Adjudication Section

MSG:jt

05223




' RECEIVED

JAN 31 1990

HC 83 Box 5775 7
Coquille, Or. 974’ Tgiﬁeso
Jaun. 29, 1990 ~

URCES DE
EM, OREGON PT

Water Resources Department
3850 Portland Road N.E.
Salem, Oregzon 97310

At'ts Mary S. Gralney, Mgr.,
Ad jJudication Section

Re: SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION SWR-10
Dear Ms. Gralney:

Thank you for your letter of Januwary 26, 1990,
regarding the above Rezlistration Statement.

I have thls day talked to Mr. John Drolet, the
District 19 Watermaster, He has been most helpful,
and it 1s my understanding that he has talked to you
concerning this Reglstratlon Statement.

= As a result of my consultation with him, and a
better understanding on my part, I would like to
modify my statement regarding "stock water use" and
gtrike it out entirely, as I never intended 1t for
purposes of large numbers of stock.

My 1lntended use is for domestic use only, which,
I understand, includes enough water for perhaps a
cow and/or calf, a horse, chickens, a goat or ducks,
plus enough to water a lawn and a very small garden.

0 Will you plemse advise me 4f this letter will
be sufficient to modify and strike entirely the
"stock water" use which I inadvertently included,
and 1f my Reglstration Form is now in order without
added fees. Thank you.

Yours truly,

At Haritlon!



- | “

Water Resources Department

3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066

January 26, 1990

Phyllis Hamilton
HC 83, Box 5775
Coquille, OR 97423

RE: SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION SWR-10
Dear Ms. Hamilton:

We have received your registration statement for a pre-1909 surface
water right. I am enclosing our receipt numbered 60884 for fees paid
in the amount of $200.00.

You have applied for two uses: :
1) domestic including lawn and garden and
2) stock water..

;,, The total fees are $400, however, you also receive a credit of $60
“ for the fees you paid to file for a permit in 1975. Therefore, you
owe $140 to. complete the filing. .

\
The other material you submitted appears to be complete. We cannot
- officially affirm the right until our final rules are adopted. Ve
can send you the draft rules and notice of hearing in April. The
final rules will be adopted in August 1990. :

We will hold your file SWR-10 until we receive the remainder of the
fees. Thank you for your patience.

)2 9...70

- Sincerely,

MARY S. GRAINEY, Han;ger ]

Adjudication Section

MSG:jt

Enclosure
0514j
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WATER RESCURCES DEPT.
SALEM, GREGON
gon Property) | C do Area Account Number T Assessed Value Last Year This Year ‘
“""”’"5“5’4”’ 8 Y] J 6721,00 % [LaND 183 15250
. Property Description (Tax Lot Number) ¢c] IrpR 33333
"Map Number ] Pael I'special (4|  VETS EX 750¢
CQUt\,T Y Township] Range | ISecuon] 114 1 116 L '"'9’931 i Net Assessed Value 41083
REAL 27 12 30 L 900 . ';‘ Tax Rate Each $1000 ' 2562629 .
‘ - ;. Acres ’ | Class—] Sub-Class R Pull Numper 2 g | Property Taxes A ST 1037.88
Taxes e—_é 570 Q_ ;4 10 : N | Current Taxes Levied By Tax Rate Tax Amount
| Co ceos T 244015 TG R . 68
€ ‘ED CODS le6282 b66e39 .
7 - 8SC COQUILLE & 1743259 711.30
Qwner ~CC SWOCLC . 201812 89,61
k HAMILTONy PHYLLIS FI COQUILLE 3 ‘,-7819‘ ‘ 32412
. PT BANDON ' « 6659 2736
HO CDQUILL‘E, »2?778 1le41
HC 83 BOX 5775 B
COQUILLE, OR 97423
: T GAIN DUE TO EXTENDED .TAX 01
: - RATE PER DEPT. OF REVENUE
E 820104406 0O CE
FOREST LAND POT<ADDeTAX LIABILITY[ _
g Property Tax Totals 1037.88
e TR .- Interest Included .
Delmquent Taxes Tax Year Amount A
areciosure proceedings will be . ,E% FIRE PATROL 35,00
ried after July 15 on raal ﬁ, o
perty dccounts with an unpald E \
balance for any tax year marked 3 , :
{with an asterlsk (k) Total Taxes and Assessments 1072 .88
- PLEASE C00S COUNTY TAX _ D:ssypt Allowed * Pay By | Py Oné of These Amounts
oS- CHUR T COUR THOUSE ™ - 7 Q‘iW&&/& (s 3219 [ [ TE=15=-89 | I040.66
COQUILLE, OR 97423 £00% G- P = N
R R @%‘x‘}‘aif? 14431 700465
Disc.{int. Total NTV 173 - None 359,63
Cash Change M-w—' T
PR w0

150-553-008 (Rev. 3-89)

SAVE THIS PART FOR YOUR RECORDS

- * READ PAYMENT INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE
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‘ VAT
HC 83 Box 5775ﬂ:?I
Coquille, Oregon
January 19, 1990

Water Resources Department
3850 Portland Road NE
‘S8alem, Oregon 97310

Gentlemen: : o ’

Along with a copy of my letter of Nov. 20, 1975 marked
"Exhibit | ", I am attaching an up-date as of January 19, 1990.

~84nce 1975, my two brothers, ¢.0, McQurdy and V,R. McCurdy,
hava passed away and thelr portions of the original farm were
gold. However, I still retain ownershlip of a portion of the
original farm, and live in the same house where I was bornm,
which house, along with the barn and other builldings, was being
constructed soon after recelving warranty deed of January 5,
1904, At the same time a gravity flow water system was being
constructed, using the water from the small unnamed stream about
a quarter of a mile or a little more away named in the regis-
tration form, Water was diverted into a holding tank, then
through a pipe by gravity flow across the flelds to the building
and living area, Work on the water gystem took time away from
farm work and land clearing, so bullding construction was a slow
process, The barn was completed first, then the house, approxi-
mately in the years 1907 and 1908,

The holding tank and sections of pipe have been upgraded
again since my permit application of 1975, and this same source
of water has been in use without interuption since before the
1909 water laws.

‘I cannot furnish affidavits from neilghbors or residents
older than I who might support my claim, however I hope this
and other exhibits will be adequaté in supporting my water-
use reglstration statement claiming a right prior to 1909 laws
governing water use.

Yours truly,




e, M, John Youawquiaf ~
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Ros2burs, Orwwon 97470
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JEN 211920

WATER RESOURSES UEPT.
SALEM, CREGON
HC 83 Box 5775
o ~ Qoquille, Oregon 97423
. \ January 19, 1990

Water Resources'Department
3850 Portland Road NB
S8alem, Oregon 97310

Gentlemen:

Bnclosed 1s completed form for "Reglstra- -
tlon Statement Claiming a Right to Appropriate
Surface Water", duly notarized, along with my
check in the sum of $200.00, dated January 19,
1990, #1346,

Also enclosed with this form are four (4)
coples of a map Pepared by a certified water
right examiner #059, and seven (7) exhibits,
all pertaining to this Registration Statement
claiming a right to appropriate water,

Yours truly,
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_Dec. 2,73989

Konoa /3

Forrest J Aliles
Nov. 19, 1987
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WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT Aok Yo R

1144 S.E. DOUGLAS STREET ® ROSEBURG, OR ® 97470 ® Phone 672-3311

" ROBERT W. STRAUB : November 21, 1975
GOVERNOR

JAMES E. SEXSON
Director

Mr. § Mrs. E.C. Hamilton
Box 5775 Fairview Route
Coquille; Oregon 97423

WATER POLICY REVIEW
BOARD

EMERY N. CASTLE
Chairman

Corvallis Dear Mr. § Mrs. Hamilton:

CHAPIN D, CLARK

ViﬂECM"mm Herewith please find the letter and map you gave me 11-20-75.
ugens

_ I have made copies of them and will place them in our files.

GEORGE H. PROCTOR

Kiamath Falls . . .

ANN W. SQUIER If this office can be of further assistance to you, please
,,r,’;.,,,d do not hesitate to contact us.

RICHARD ROY

Portlend Yours truly,

JAMES HilL
Arch Cape

JEAN FROST N  oPramca P W
* Portland o :
' Francis P. Coggswell

Assistant Watermaster
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““‘*"@;;fgg E5DURDES DEPT-
LEM, OREGON

\ @b;g 33;)33{1{1’13 M ade tke ,,,,,

;............:...,.....r anuary T the Year of awr Lord one 1 __vusand mne
hundred and. . FOUP. e |
ﬂ:tmem..m.;l ..... anm G, ?axson and Ms wife, Jane

cooq eounw., Oregon.

'amn. ofcoquulu. |

. \ RE
M e
Tere .\a@ Y

T AT

R T e

Efry of the same

ﬂhmwseﬂ) That the said mrtxqaaf the first pm far emd n aﬂmmmtwwf
the sum of

......................................................

1awx‘ulmonev ........................ of the Uniteds tates o/ .dmarwa, to.\nem....in hand paid
by the said party.....of the sacond pmrt the reoebpt whereof ts hereby a,okn.owi-;
| edged do.... by these presents g’rant, barfagn, sell conve _/ and conﬂrm unto t}w

B ’
"'""‘"“"'""““'“""""""Bol&ars,

.Ihe._southeass. m.xa.rtex ox m amtmweat quarter of s ga.c..t.d..gn” ’
ty, ‘and the.northesst quarter of the non hweat quarter and lots
“gebered one-and - two-of -seotion -thirty-one-to 1ty
.tmuth of rma twelve west af 2 *llmw

of W:Lllamette meridian 1n cw@; wmy,‘“

~eastl of the following desori 1ine; o ioing at the
saerner. of said section. thirty, thense north fifty-six and.
~degrees east twelve chalns, thenee north thirty-eighﬁ degree
~-giXteen-chains -end - fifty -1inke 1o -the -north-iine of -said woutl
quarter of southwest quarter of sald seation thirty, inta;v ati
“““said north "Yine near the normaaa‘t "'r-ornar""of Baid 1ot y oont&ining
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State of Oregon,)
County of Coos. ) ss.

THIS CERTIFIES, That on this 5th day of Jan-
uary, 1904, persnnsallv appeared before me, a Notary Publie in and
for said County and Stete, the within-named william ¢. Paxson and
his wife, Jane Paxson, who are known to me to be the identical per-
sons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and
they acknowledged tn me that they executed the same for the uses
and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed
my Noteriel Seal the day and year last above written.

@y S%rrvod

v
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@oqcthcr with all and singular the tenements, ‘hereditaments, and appur-
tenances thereunto belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the rents, issues
and profits thereof. ' N

To ﬂ‘]auc and to £old, all and singular the above-mentioned and described
_premises, together with z‘he appurtenances, unto the said part.¥...of the second

part, and to....his hebrs and asszgns forever. Jlnd the said partie€s.of the

the .s'md parfé!:.?.ﬂ...of ﬂw ﬁ)rst pa,rt and..} h?i?....hebrs, and n_g’a,mst all and every
person and persons whomsoever, lawfully clmmmg or to claim the same, shall
and will, Waggant, (’,md’_b fhmmre’sen’ts far evgr B mefmb,%‘W

"in llhtawss I
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_KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That Edith Ads MoCurdy, the widow of Co Eo |

~ MoCurdy, deceased, ,%

of ‘ County of Coos - ~ State of Oregon,

in consideration of Five ($56,00) = = = - = ‘ Dollars,.

fo her paid by Phyllis MoCurdy Hemilton ' N ‘ ,
of County of Coos State of Oregon, i

has bargained and sold, and by these presents do es grant, bargain, sell and convey unto
said Phyllis MoCurdy Hamiltonm, .

T e g T T AT

bounded and descrzbed real property, s;tuated in the County . Coos and

- State of Otegon? ‘
A "V'ighaped parcel of land apprommatel 300 teet i:n longi:h on either side from tho
verte:;..to the base; the southwest carndr of which tract: ooinaides with the sou‘cheast
corner ‘of two parcels of land heretofoi'e oonveyed by the above. gmntor t0.Ve R. MoCurdy :
by deed recorded in Voluume 112 at Fage: 382, Coas County, Oregon; Ueed Records, said .
corner.being in the northerly line of the public-highway or eounty road; running thence
essterly from said corner along the” noptherly line of uid puhli.o highwey or dounty
réad gpproximately 300 feet, more or leas, to & point where:said northerly line of such !
public highway or county réed. interleobs the northeily" iine of what-was fcmerly the
publio highway or county roe.d but whigh has been . abandoned for the | presant publio S
highway or county road, as' above mentinne;iyrunning thenge weu’cerly aJ.ong the northerly !
line of said abandoned county road aboyt 300 feet; more or less, to.the essterly line
B of said tracts of land herein mentidned ws having been‘sonveyed to the-said V, R, ;
N HcCurdy, thence southerly about 125 feit, mpre. or. less . along tHe easterly line of said .
"' -“%racts conveyed to said V. R, MoCurdy to the place of be‘ginning. [ Seid tract-gf land !
' conteining the dwelling house of grantor herein, and being the same dwelling house as "

heretofore ocoupied by her, and by her e.nd her deceased husband.

% e SRR
i

i her hetrs and assigns, all the followmg “
Ss'
t
!

B

| ' This conveyance is made subject to a life estate which is hereby reserved by the gran- ‘x‘
: tor above named for her sole use and benefit during the remainder of her natural life,
in and to the premises above described, and each and every part and parcel thereof, !
with the appurtenances; upon the death of the grantor herein, such reservation shall i
utterly oease and determine, and title in fee simple-divested of this reservation and |
any and all claim of any kind or nature whatsoever on account thereof, or arising from
suoch reservation, shall imnediately vest in the grantee above named, her heirs and |
assizns fore'Ver.

Together with all and smgular the tenements heredttaments and appurtenances ‘there-
s unto-helonging or in anywise. appertammg, and aLsa all, hex e estate, rtght title and mter-
. est, in. ar;d to the same, mcludmg dower and claim of dower.
TO HA VE AND TO HOLD the above described and’ granted premtses ‘uhto' the-said"

t-*"'u“*a"ex mr - S et T
o X N oo mmy,.»...gn.,- e @“AM T T Vt% oy e~

2. her. _heiss. and.gssigns fw.eue.r,_ Cpatan -

RS
2

g

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I the rantar‘ above named hereunto set ny ‘
" 'hand - .and seal LG dayof Ogtober- . . LA:D, 19 34

L RXBCUTER IN THE PR CR orF




STATE bF‘OREG’ON, :

} ss

Countyof "
On tfus the ?f

to me personally known to be the.identical person .
witﬁm mstrument, miatknowiedw&wm -~ ghe-

‘»7:> v, ';v

[ st

A.D,19%

pérsonatly appeared.-be: .

- deseribed therein and who executed
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o’clock

ed for rec

‘the A7 day of
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or-record on : |

_STATE OF OREGON, -
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was received

“ment:

I certify that the within instra- | -~

‘Eatkh Ada MoOurdy,

A.D. 1934 at 270"

Phyllis McCurdy
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’ TR Ui T T T Oy
FORM No. 723-—-BARGAIN AND SALE DEED {indivi:* ' or Corperate). —Ex\’\br\'# { 74\\,‘.‘@';{9';@.?““ CO,, PORTLAND, O, 97204
1174 ” AV — = — :
EIREE e : BARGAIN AND SALE DEED A d ; @

¥ ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That............... PHYLLIS McCURDY HAMILTON .
e fanmeataneesasee s s mena et st r st r et tannese reeemevesaeneniennans , hereinafter called grantor,
" for the consideration hereinafter stated, does hereby grant, bargdain, sell and convey unto..E...C.. Hamilton. .. ...
' _and PHYLLIS McCURDY HAMILTON, husband and wife, as tenants by the entirety,

oLalld riiLuiy DNCLURULI IANILLLVIN, HLueldalld el Wil a9 beraMey Ml By B e e ]
hereinafter called grantee, and unto grantee’s hejrs, successors and assigns all of that certain real property with the
tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, situated in the County
Of .. Co0s ... , State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:

A "V"-shaped parcel of land approximately 300 feet in length on either side from the ver-
tex to the base; the southwest corner of which tract coincides with the southeast corner
of two parcels of land heretofore conveyed to V. R. McCurdy by <deed recorded in Volume
112 at Page 382, Coos County, Oregon, Deed Records, said corner being in the northerly
line of the public highway or county road, as it existed on October, 1934; running thence
easterly from said corner along the northerly line of said public highway or county road,
as it existed on October 29, 1934, approximately 300 feet, more or less, to a point where
said northerly line of such public highway or county road, as it existed on ‘October 29,
1934, intersects the northerly line of what was formerly the public highway or cqunty | —
road; But Whtch Fas been abandoned for the pubiic highway or county road, as it existed :
on October, 1934, as above mentioned; running thence westerly along the northerly line
1 of said abandoned county road about 300 feet, more or less, to the easterly line of said
1 tracts of land herein mentioned as having been conveyed to the said V. R. McCurdy; thence

southerly about 125 feet, more or less, along the easterly line of said tracts conveyed
‘il to said V. R. McCurdy to the place of beginning; being the property described in deed

| from Edith Ada McCurdy to Phyllis McCurdy Hamilton recorded in Volume 122 at Page 18,
Deed Records of Coos County, Oregon.

{IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE]’ .
To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee’s heirs, successors and assigns forever.

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is §.... . Non&. ... ...
®However; the ~actaal consideration- consists -of- or -includes -other -preperty -or- value- §iven-or- promused -which. is
.:,:m’;.bze consideration(indicate-whioh)® (The sentence between the symbols @, if not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.)

In construing this deed-and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical
changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed this instrument this.(é‘,“..day of . .. December... .. ..,19.74.;
if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized t
arder of its-board of dirsctors. % % R 7 O

a

(¢ ted by a

affix corporate seal) i
STATE OF OREGON, STATE OF OREGON, County of ) as,
88,
County of C00S 19 ]
........ Rasember..... L6 ..., 19.74.. Personally appeared and
bt Cagr who, being duly sworn,

K - v
~ hY G E ql" o each for himselt and not one for the other, did say that the former is the

1 % . Personallydappeared the above named.......................

Al president and that the latter ia the
S Py b sy MeLurdy. HamlLEQR. ... P
:): }7 (M (wl h Y % “ y ”WO‘""O‘
S g : " corporation,
’ “!"de‘;mW’°d‘°d the foregoing inatru- u;d 7:1“ the seal alh;::;d 1:: the ;oregoing instrument iad th:d corp;:r;:: aggl
L TGO ¢-)-—F -~ R, porati that said inst, t was si i -
m"nt"wﬁb{ N P gnl;‘ot ::!rd co.n;g:l;'on by au':l;or:tn; ;;‘ Tt':nbo:;; :t‘gz-ec.tora;.?nd e::h of
Bel . them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed.
: #ﬂm ; Belore me:
(OFFICIAL A AtV 4, (OFFICIAL
SEAL) SEAL)
Notary Public for Oregon -— Notary Public for Oregon
My commision expires j,/;i / '9 ......... s My commission expires:
“Phyllis WeCurdy Hamilton T B e
Box 5775 Fairview Route . 4,/A?>79é
Coquille, Oregon 97423 E 5§ & BIs BB ’ RJOR
( GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS g . :’E‘a -g.i-‘ 5 :‘ Fﬁ‘ :,2 E g
3 . B <agathh IR =
" .B..C. _and Phyllis McCurdy Hamilton s ;:,,E‘,ﬁe F g8 4o, — g,-% e &
Box.5775... Fairview Route N o TENRE T 580§
Coquille, Qregon . 97423 N Uy & & .:1{5 Rl "3%’ 'y
GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS Ql\ ' g - { - B & g
After recording retumn tot & .'\ 3 B g gﬁ % b aE :
.......... ..C. Hamilton ' N =2 e B
: g g - - ' g
. Box.5775. .Fairview Route....... 3 A NS - ﬁ’.
97423 Q. = &
| NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP g Jg,. . gcﬁ ! g Q
» shall be sent to the following address. 5 " e. é -
S a ™ ' N ; -
8 & Q
2173 ... .Fairview Route g g ‘
97423 | & A |
, NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP

k. o AR . p® A e



Iwrema{ter called grantee, and unto grantee’s heirs, successors and assigns all of that certain real property with the
tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, situated in the County

of .. COOS ..., State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:

EGEIVE

Our undivided one-half interest in:

A parcel of land situated in Gov. Lot 4 of Sectiom 30, T. 27S.,
R. 12 W.W.M., Coos County, Oregon, more particularly descrilwdas -~

R .AL,UI Jg 5

Beginning at a point from which the S.W. corner of Sec. 30 bears

S 56° 30' W 680,77 feet; thence N 56° 30' E 136.14 feet., thence

N 37° 59' 30" E 562.05 ft.; thence § 69° 30' E 289.57 ft.; thence

S 23° 56' 30" W 407.47 ft.; thence S 50° 29' W 184.81 ft,; thence

§ 11° 15' W 155.12 ft. to the northerly R/W of the 1962 County
Road; thence along said R/W on a 2326.83 ft. radius curve to the
left the long chord of which bears § 77° 55' W 270.18 ft.; thence
North 66.05 ft. along the easterly R/W of an 18 ft. road; thence

N 26° 06' W 30.00 ft. to the center-line of the vacated County
road; thence on a 95.49 ft. radius curve to the right the long
chord of which bears N 61° 40' E 5.41 ft.; thence N 59° 39' E
138,50 ft.; thence on a 197.57 ft. radius curve to the right the
long chord of which bears N 66° 13' E 44.42 ft.; thence N 17° 26' W
30.00 ft.; thence N 75° 28' W 279.24 ft, along the northerly lines
of the parcels described in Vol. 122, page 18 and Vol.112, page382,
deed records of Coos County, Oregon, to the point of beginning con-

taining 3.91 acres. ‘
\

(IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE]

follows: ‘ \,..ﬂu“ﬂ QAREGON

zg

LAt:i

To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever.

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is §........ None.....cccoeeene
DHowever, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is
the whole consideration (indicate which).® .

PXASK e
- In construing this deed the singular includes the plural as the circumstances may require.
Witness grantor's hand this ... /1 ...... day of .. June ............................. 19....23....

ar - A2 ., 19.13
STATE\ o’)ﬁngGozv County of.......... CO0S.....ooe )88 June.....Z25. ..., 19.73..
\7’e'r'sonhlly sppeared the above named ... Cyril C. McCurdy and Lena M, McCurdy
_,' > S 1’“ r.:_: ..............................................................................................................................................................................
IR _and acanwIedged the foregoing instrument to be .
ﬁ‘ Poyru L \\’ L Before me:
(OFPKZIM, SLAI) Notary Pubhc for Oregon
) hﬁrconunwmansgpnes .3 4)5-A?“3
. .. NOTE=Ths santence between the symbols (i), If net applicable, shouid be deleted. s..om . :F 15 ‘
e —-——-—-————-,44 State of Orezs 6 }as 8b878 /\&&
. County of Coos '
|
Barga in and SaleﬂDeed } I hereby certity that the within mstrum&nt '
i was filed for record
| .
o GYRILL G McGURDY. et ux’' .. ' S .
5 Jun 12 - 2 29°Fil *73 ;
0 o e :
E. C. HAMILTON et ux ron mecot s
------------------------------------------------------------------------- LA.T::. l:H: and recorded ln Book of Records.--.-”‘-----... -
......................................................................... vsgo.! Mzcronlm ~ '
— — T : ? g 7 g ? “\,‘ f
o 4{ AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO : Of Sald County - ¥ T
Z ' ( j ITN '
T e _4 PR . oA i mlx Ess my hand and Seal ot Coun&y
- “ ! Fay E,Cr
2. - |
ot € /. [ | By (}/ Z?b
Cl"',- /F‘ . "4’(":“ , Sy SV /,".'.n: : L
e TP | Return to 237,
o :
|
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WATEN RESCURCED DEPT.
SALEM, CREGON

‘ Oregon Property Code Area Account Number T Assessed Value Last Year This Year
AR, Be9l 6238, 00 X [TanD 1838 2147
© June 3o, 19903 Property Description (Tax Lot Number) c| IMPR ) '
C00s Map Number Parcel Special 3 :
COUNTY Townshipl Range lSectionl 1/4 l 116 o Interest ": Net Assessed Value , . 1838 . 2147
REAL 27 12 31 - 600 f | Tax Rate £ach $1000 26444810
: . Acres I Class | Sub-Class v ; Pull Number 8 Property Taxes . 5256 |
™ Property Taxes 25.68 O 544 S N[ Current Taxes Levied By - Tax Rate Tax Amount
Taxpayer Co €c00s - 2.4019 5¢16
Other ED COOS 1.6282 3.50 .
Than ~ SC COQUILLE 8 17.3259 37.20°
Owner’ CC SwOoCcC 21813 468
MCCURDYy LENAS & PT BANDON 26659 1.43
HRAMILTYONy PHYLLIS HO COQUILLE «2778 60
HC 83 EBOX 577%
CDOQUILLE, 0K 97423
LOSS DUE TD EXTENDED TAX - 0
RATE PER DEPT. OF REVENUE | |
" FARM & FOREST LAND POT.ADD.TAX LIABILITY|
Property Tax Totals 52.56
S , Interest Included
Delinguent Taxes Tax Year Amount ‘A
" Foreclosure proceedings will be §§ FIRE PATROL 1¢.02
started after July 15 on real %5 "\
property accounts with an unpaid {«5
balance for any tax year marked 3
with an asterisk (%) Total Taxes and Assessments 7156
_PLEASE  CNGS COUMTY TAX , o o ... | Discount Allowed % Pay By . | Pay One of These Amounts

MAKE C00S COUNTY COURTHODUSE FULL - 3% 2415 11-15-29 . b6Gea44

PAYMENT COQUILLFs OR 97423 | ‘ "}f‘

TO: oon| 2320 [ ECTOE .95 L6756
Tax Disc. /Int. Total CUue 6o ﬁ‘-‘ R;gal’ HE _ 23487
Check Cash Change N OV G 19 8()

22694 PRD Laa U/f' /A

150-553-008 (Rev. 3-89) SAVE THIS PART FOR YOUR RECORDS * READ PAYMENT INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE
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